
JAN-MAR APR-JUN JULY-SEPT OCT-DEC 2022
EMPLOYEE POSITION 2022 2022 2022 2022 TOTALS

Acevedo, Jesus Inspector 6,927.39$             -$                       -$                       -$                       6,927.39$             
Anderson, Isabella R Jr. Agent, Call Center 6,935.40$             7,219.92$             7,695.96$             9,085.44$             30,936.72$           
Andino, Iris J Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,575.27$             9,211.76$             7,761.33$             9,025.34$             33,573.70$           
Archambault, David A Inspector 10,743.57$           12,677.98$           5,578.79$             12,698.69$           41,699.03$           
Atwood, Markita D Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,237.02$             10,353.61$           9,171.24$             10,709.80$           38,471.67$           
Babayev, Nazar Jr. Agent, Call Center 5,778.40$             7,364.47$             7,379.51$             6,209.82$             26,732.20$           
Badgley, Rebecca L Director, Brokerage 27,356.41$           32,020.45$           27,446.10$           32,020.45$           118,843.41$         
Omitted Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,885.47$             9,308.59$             -$                       -$                       17,194.06$           
Barretto, Sonia M Sr. Agent, Customer Service Agent Transit 9,388.54$             10,815.71$           7,693.39$             9,696.49$             37,594.13$           
Black, Isobel A Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,068.69$             9,559.65$             9,127.57$             9,348.48$             36,104.39$           
Borjas, Sanjuana L Sr. Agent, Call Center 7,759.38$             7,138.61$             6,440.08$             5,674.19$             27,012.26$           
Boucher, Dennis A Certified Trainer-Inspector 5,394.60$             6,686.10$             5,492.70$             8,131.95$             25,705.35$           
Bourgeois, Chelsea G Jr. Agent, Vendor Contracts 2,661.26$             -$                       -$                       -$                       2,661.26$             
Bourgeois, Jason Jr. Building Maintenance Specialist -$                       7,685.60$             287.80$                 -$                       7,973.40$             
Brodeur-Edmonds, Adrien D Jr. Help Desk Technician -$                       10,631.29$           11,786.28$           13761.59 36,179.16$           
Burke, Kelly M Analyst, Quality Control 10,243.48$           5,306.53$             -$                       -$                       15,550.01$           
Butella, Bradley W Analyst, Brokerge Data 1,357.18$             19,000.45$           16,286.10$           19000.45 55,644.18$           
Cartier, David Jr. Building Maintenance Specialist -$                       9,396.12$             9,065.66$             10736.78 29,198.56$           
Carvin, Patti L Sr. Agent, Call Center 10,207.05$           15,080.87$           13,789.05$           15,028.57$           54,105.54$           
Champagne, Jessica L Team Leader, Program Based 11,600.50$           13,407.29$           11,209.14$           13,116.22$           49,333.15$           
Coleman, Yazavian S Team Leader, Call Center 10,393.96$           11,598.37$           10,426.40$           14,660.83$           47,079.56$           
Collazo, Frank J Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance -$                       3,846.25$             7,739.25$             8,988.75$             20,574.25$           
Collins, Michelle M Accounts Receivable 9,447.01$             10,380.75$           10,617.65$           10,610.55$           41,055.96$           
Connors, Keary A Manager, ADA & Transit 17,018.70$           19,920.25$           17,074.50$           19,920.25$           73,933.70$           
Corcoran, Sherry A Director, Human Resources 20,678.10$           11,312.97$           -$                       -$                       31,991.07$           
Cotto Garcia, Maria E Team Lead, Call Center 10,736.46$           13,717.14$           10,885.38$           13,665.17$           49,004.15$           
Couvertier, Chastity L. Manager, Human Resources 13,778.50$           17,606.03$           15,888.90$           18,537.05$           65,810.48$           
Cucchiara, Adam S Application Specialist, IT -$                       6,206.19$             12,412.38$           14,481.11$           33,099.68$           
Cunningham, Leola R Jr. Agent, Call Center 9,424.64$             12,512.90$           10,494.09$           13,222.67$           45,654.30$           
Daniel, Gabelitha Jr. Agent, Scheduling 812.05$                 10,929.04$           7,085.62$             -$                       18,826.71$           
DeLeon, Denenah Team Lead, Program Based 11,095.93$           13,131.16$           11,760.03$           13,033.00$           49,020.12$           
Delorme, Denise J EIP Program Facilitator 8,731.00$             10,224.44$           8,818.03$             10,273.11$           38,046.58$           
Desrosiers, Rebecca A Sr. Agent, Vendor Insurance Compliance 10,548.33$           13,177.35$           10,914.26$           12,164.17$           46,804.11$           
Diaz, Ivelizze Jr. Agent, Scheduling 3,529.34$             -$                       -$                       -$                       3,529.34$             
Dudley, Desarae M Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,563.67$             7,295.45$             7,074.18$             7,460.43$             29,393.73$           
Dunn, David Assitant Director, Quality Assurance 16,709.22$           -$                       -$                       -$                       16,709.22$           
Fernandez, Rafael C Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,708.32$             9,513.56$             7,491.94$             4,354.31$             29,068.13$           
Fernandez-Kukta, Analia Sr. Inspector 11,388.35$           13,360.36$           13,517.04$           14,718.50$           52,984.25$           
Fisher, Bruno J Administrator 35,869.67$           41,985.16$           35,987.28$           41,985.16$           155,827.27$         
Flanagan, Janice S Accounts Receivable 8,675.11$             10,236.25$           8,826.73$             10,390.23$           38,128.32$           
Flannery, Evelyn Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       -$                       -$                       8,454.70$             8,454.70$             
Fletcher, James C Jr. Agent, Program Based -$                       2,775.00$             8,325.04$             10,077.77$           21,177.81$           
Fuller, Pearl M Procurement Assistant 8,500.37$             9,978.01$             8,528.23$             9,963.82$             36,970.43$           
Gallant, David A System Administrator, IT 21,661.94$           25,353.58$           21,731.64$           25,353.58$           94,100.74$           
Gallant, Kristopher R Accounts Receivable 8,808.43$             10,274.54$           8,770.12$             10,230.99$           38,084.08$           
Gallien, Susan A Sr. Agent, Vendor Contracts 16,286.14$           19,153.58$           16,339.54$           19,062.81$           70,842.07$           
Garrett, Candace R Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance 8,323.45$             11,144.12$           9,477.43$             11,652.63$           40,597.63$           
Glavin, Richard J Manager, Inspections 16,153.76$           18,907.84$           16,206.72$           18,907.84$           70,176.16$           
Gromelski, Adam J Analyst, Transit 14,144.29$           16,555.77$           14,190.66$           16,555.77$           61,446.49$           
Hall, Danielle L Assitant Team Lead, Scheduling 10,425.09$           13,354.95$           12,761.33$           13,909.33$           50,450.70$           
Hartigan, Timothy J Mobility Manager -$                       17,538.48$           12,792.18$           -$                       30,330.66$           
Henriquez-Diaz, Ramona Sr. Agent, Call Center 10,038.87$           11,317.80$           10,352.89$           11,045.83$           42,755.39$           
Hodgkins, Wayne M Technician, IT 17,118.27$           20,035.26$           17,173.08$           26,074.14$           80,400.75$           
Hogan, Kyla P Jr. Agent, Scheduling 1,131.82$             11,398.17$           10,108.55$           11,589.60$           34,228.14$           
Irish, Brittany E Agent, Scheduling 9,435.22$             11,323.88$           10,321.52$           12,136.16$           43,216.78$           
Josti, Ryan M Director, Capital Projects 20,678.10$           24,203.55$           20,745.90$           24,203.55$           89,831.10$           
Julius, Andrea M Jr. Accounts Payable & Payroll Support 9,440.85$             11,019.70$           9,492.53$             11,004.00$           40,957.08$           
Kahale, George Logistics Analyst 8,205.40$             10,087.80$           8,007.00$             7,721.40$             34,021.60$           
Kreidler-Norris, Joanne M Supervisor, Quality Assurance 13,403.91$           15,689.17$           13,447.86$           15,689.17$           58,230.11$           
Kress, Kyle J Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       3,334.46$             9,110.77$             9,925.19$             22,370.42$           
Kukta, Amanda J Assistant Supervisor 11,432.95$           13,382.18$           11,470.44$           13,382.18$           49,667.75$           
Lashua, Jessica L Manager, Accounts Receivable 21,283.32$           24,911.95$           21,353.10$           24,911.95$           92,460.32$           
Leadbetter, Chad B Inspector 13,049.98$           15,655.25$           16,530.84$           17,993.99$           63,230.06$           
Lessard, Katie E Assistant Team Lead, Scheduling 10,541.06$           13,407.21$           12,507.67$           13,891.01$           50,346.95$           
Lloyd, Tammi M Manager, Procurement 16,153.70$           3,313.01$             -$                       -$                       19,466.71$           
Mahoney, Bonnie J Manager, Grants and Communications 21,113.95$           24,713.71$           21,536.23$           25,949.35$           93,313.24$           
Maldonado, Maria I Sr. Customer Service Agent, Transit 9,404.33$             11,004.00$           9,278.08$             2,196.62$             31,883.03$           
Manning, Mary Beth Jr. Agent, Call Center 1,148.65$             9,006.70$             7,899.60$             7,349.85$             25,404.80$           
Marean, Kathleen M Accounts Receivable 9,776.33$             11,189.45$           9,643.88$             11,051.83$           41,661.49$           
Martinez, Benilda Manager, General Accounting 23,225.57$           27,185.34$           23,301.72$           27,185.34$           100,897.97$         
McBride, Amy V Agent, Scheduling 7,545.39$             11,450.14$           10,757.67$           12,344.11$           42,097.31$           
McDonald, Gerald V Assistant Director, Brokergae CS -$                       -$                       4,299.35$             23,150.33$           27,449.68$           
Medina, Myrna I Sr. Agent, Call Center 9,394.50$             9,765.31$             7,856.78$             8,341.92$             35,358.51$           
Megan, Nancy Jr. Agent, Scheduling 7,889.84$             9,072.57$             7,778.64$             9,372.98$             34,114.03$           
Merrill, Ke-Mari A Jr. Agent, Scheduling 1,321.16$             10,106.45$           9,055.00$             10,844.36$           31,326.97$           
Monk, Robert A Inspector 11,108.16$           13,102.92$           11,071.08$           13,136.58$           48,418.74$           
Mossa, Christine A Supervisor , Accounts Receivable 13,540.38$           15,999.19$           13,666.76$           16,200.40$           59,406.73$           
Mundelboim, Shlomo Project Manager, IT 19,942.34$           23,342.34$           20,007.72$           23,342.34$           86,634.74$           



Muñiz, Alisha K Jr. Agent, Call Center -$                       -$                       -$                       6,315.48$             6,315.48$             
O'Loughlin, Janet M Training and Quality Coordinator 11,789.16$           13,962.01$           12,494.27$           14,514.62$           52,760.06$           
Oldfield, Stephen E Executive Director, Brokerage 28,153.89$           32,953.90$           28,246.20$           32,953.90$           122,307.89$         
Ordonez, Samuel Scheduling Agent 10,204.84$           13,538.57$           11,941.88$           12,108.00$           47,793.29$           
Ouellette, Amber M Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       -$                       568.88$                 11,136.29$           11,705.17$           
Pacheco-Perez, Jailine M Agent, Program Based -$                       -$                       6,289.36$             9,824.24$             16,113.60$           
Pavilaitis, Michael J Sr. Agent, Call Center -$                       1,661.75$             4,611.25$             5,444.25$             11,717.25$           
Pecore, Marie A Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,871.15$             9,965.21$             8,694.88$             9,295.72$             35,826.96$           
Perez, Juan C Jr. Scheduling Agent 6,529.32$             9,659.23$             9,139.30$             9,307.76$             34,635.61$           
Perez-Esteves, Keisha Team Lead, Scheduling 11,368.81$           14,288.66$           12,287.70$           14,710.12$           52,655.29$           
Pew, Ethel E Capital Projects Assistant 2,927.80$             10,912.38$           9,983.54$             12,243.47$           36,067.19$           
Pinto, Kiviana M Team Lead, Call Center 7,122.33$             10,357.84$           9,487.46$             10,248.13$           37,215.76$           
Quartey, Desmond D Accounts Payable & Payroll Specialist 4,059.60$             -$                       -$                       -$                       4,059.60$             
Polanco, Kendrick Building Maintenance Specialist -$                       -$                       5,776.89$             5,695.87$             11,472.76$           
Ramo, Bledar Sr. Technician, IT 18,232.78$           21,339.78$           18,291.24$           21,339.78$           79,203.58$           
Reed, Margarita Jr. Agent, Vendor Contract Compliance 8,169.64$             9,713.22$             8,326.28$             4,598.74$             30,807.88$           
Rich, Scott B Assistant Administrator 21,113.55$           27,518.40$           23,587.20$           27,518.40$           99,737.55$           
Richard, Stephanie A Supervisor, Program Based 13,490.64$           15,829.17$           13,065.36$           15,371.01$           57,756.18$           
Rivera, Fatima B Asst. Director of Program Based 21,195.17$           24,808.77$           21,264.66$           24,808.77$           92,077.37$           
Rodriguez, Sarah M Sr. Agent, Quality Assurance 9,946.73$             11,605.47$           9,795.85$             12,306.32$           43,654.37$           
Rogers, Michael Jr. Customer Service Agent, Transit -$                       -$                       1,393.50$             9,787.02$             11,180.52$           
Rojas, Yanisa Sr. Agent, Call Center -$                       -$                       -$                       2,817.75$             2,817.75$             
Santana, Nicholas D Building Maintenance, Manager 5,763.12$             13,447.28$           11,910.44$           13,985.16$           45,106.00$           
Shumovskaya, Tamara Supervisor, Brokerage Scheduling 13,986.76$           16,371.39$           14,032.62$           16,839.15$           61,229.92$           
Siegel, Robert S Jr. Agent, Scheduling 1,446.85$             12,023.29$           10,736.01$           11,722.61$           35,928.76$           
Sluss, James R Chief Financial Officer 31,858.09$           37,289.63$           31,962.54$           37,289.63$           138,399.89$         
Smith, Rebekah J Jr. Agent, Scheduling 1,438.97$             10,518.81$           2,397.44$             -$                       14,355.22$           
Smothers, Kimberly A Administrative Support Assistant 10,572.07$           12,378.42$           10,800.94$           12,584.42$           46,335.85$           
Stuart, Christopher Jr. Agent, Call Center 8,011.49$             8,205.97$             6,503.81$             9,284.91$             32,006.18$           
Tata, Lesley A Sr. Agent, Program Based 9,903.13$             11,540.05$           9,896.97$             11,638.97$           42,979.12$           
Taylor, Andrena M Sr. Accountant -$                       5,923.08$             17,769.24$           20,730.78$           44,423.10$           
Tetreault, Rebecca Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance -$                       -$                       1,067.50$             8,080.68$             9,148.18$             
Thibeault, Barbara A Assistant Training & Quality Coordinator 1,292.13$             10,683.20$           10,321.80$           12,828.07$           35,125.20$           
Thibodeau, LuAnn M Sr. Accountant 16,153.70$           6,759.26$             -$                       -$                       22,912.96$           
Trinidad, Jasmin Agent, Call Center 7,116.60$             9,338.79$             696.85$                 5,077.90$             22,230.14$           
Vander Baan, Joshua R Marketing Coordinator -$                       -$                       12,461.53$           16,153.83$           28,615.36$           
Villot, Jailene M Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,586.21$             9,038.21$             7,724.95$             9,029.63$             33,379.00$           
Wesson, Amy L Agent, Program Based 8,038.84$             10,025.40$           8,532.96$             9,793.25$             36,390.45$           
Williams, Maria H Assitant Supervisor, Quality Assurance 13,789.95$           18,272.96$           15,185.51$           11,852.73$           59,101.15$           
Williams, Tessa A Financial Analyst - Operating Co. 14,358.50$           16,806.51$           14,405.58$           16,806.51$           62,377.10$           
Wislocki, Gayle L Sr. Agent, Scheduling 9,891.76$             1,545.16$             -$                       -$                       11,436.92$           
Wislocki, Nicole R Supervisor, Call Center Brokerage 13,502.29$           15,804.32$           13,546.56$           15,804.32$           58,657.49$           
Xiong, Zong Shared Rides Coordinator, Scheduling 9,930.17$             12,826.68$           11,351.82$           12,506.10$           46,614.77$           
Young, Laurie A Jr. Agent, Call Center 3,716.75$             4,146.42$             3,684.46$             3,643.63$             15,191.26$           
Zireg, Eric K Jr. Agent, Call Center 761.56$                 5,288.86$             4,573.58$             5,314.12$             15,938.12$           

GRAND TOTAL 1,135,149.84$     1,426,220.05$     1,261,979.71$     1,489,621.59$     5,312,971.19$     
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